

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SCO3-1553

LYNFORD BLACKWOOD,

Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA**

**ANSWER BRIEF OF CROSS-APPELLEE/
REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

**TODD G. SCHER
Florida Bar No. 0899641
LAW OFFICE OF TODD G. SCHER, P.L.
5600 COLLINS AVENUE #15-B
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140**

(305) 861-9252

COUNSEL

FOR MR. BLACKWOOD

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents i

Table of Authorities..... iii

Preliminary Statement 1

Request for Oral Argument 2

Procedural History..... 3

Statement of Facts Adduced at Evidentiary Hearing..... 4

Summary of the Arguments 35

Argument I

THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY DETERMINED THAT MR.
BLACKWOOD WAS ENTITLED TO RULE 3.850 RELIEF DUE TO
INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE PENALTY
PHASE OF HIS CAPITAL TRIAL..... 38

 A. Introduction and Standard of Review..... 38

 B. The Lower Court's Order 39

1. Deficient Performance Prong.....	39
2. Prejudice Prong	43
C. The Lower Court's Order Should be Affirmed	46
1. Deficient Performance	46
2. Prejudice	
	59
 Argument II	
THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING CLAIM I OF MR. BLACKWOOD'S AMENDED RULE 3.850 MOTION	
	84
CONCLUSION	86
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	86
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	86

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Ake v. Oklahoma</i> , 470 U.S. 68 (1985).....	43, 46
<i>Arbelaez v. State</i> , 2005 Fla. LEXIS 89 at *16 (Fla. Jan. 27, 2005).....	50
<i>Asay v. State</i> , 769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000).....	55
<i>Baxter v. Thomas</i> , 45 F. 3d 1501, 1515 (11 th Cir. 1995).....	82
<i>Blackwood v. State</i> , 777 So. 2d 399 (Fla. 2000), <i>cert. denied</i> , 534 U.S. 884 (2001).....	3, 44
<i>Blanco v. Singletary</i> , 943 F. 2d 1477, 1503 n.147 (11 th Cir. 1991).....	55
<i>Bruno v. State</i> , 807 So. 2d 55, 74 (Fla. 2001).....	50
<i>Cannady v. State</i> , 620 So. 2d 165 (Fla. 1993).....	63
<i>Cherry v. State</i> , 781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000).....	55
<i>Engle v. State</i> , 576 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1991).....	55
<i>Espinosa v. Florida</i> , 505 U.S. 1079, 1082 (1992).....	64

<i>Ferguson v. State</i> , 593 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 1992).....	79
<i>Gaskin v. State</i> , 822 So. 2d 1243 (Fla. 2002).....	55, 79
<i>Hardwick v. Crosby</i> , 320 F. 3d 1127, 1163-64 (11 th Cir. 2003).....	55
<i>Hodges v. State</i> , 885 So. 2d 338 (Fla. 2003).....	55
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 732 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 1999).....	54
<i>Lambrix v. Singletary</i> , 520 U.S. 518, 529 (1997).....	64
<i>Medina v. State</i> , 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990).....	79
<i>Mills v. State</i> , 603 So. 2d 482, 487 (Fla. 1992).....	67
<i>Orme v. State</i> , 2005 Fla. LEXIS 360 at *8-*9 (Fla. Feb. 24, 2005).....	49
<i>Phillips v. State</i> , 608 So. 2d 778, 783 (Fla. 1992).....	80
<i>Provenzano v. Dugger</i> , 561 So. 2d 541 (Fla. 1991).....	54
<i>Ragsdale v. State</i> ,	

798 So. 2d 713, 716 (Fla. 2001).....	49
<i>Rogers v. Zant</i> , 13 F. 3d 384 (11 th Cir. 1994).....	79
<i>Rose v. State</i> , 617 So. 2d 291 (Fla. 1993).....	53
<i>Rutherford v. State</i> , 727 So. 2d 216, 222 n.3 (Fla. 1998).....	55
<i>Santos v. State</i> , 629 So. 2d 838, 840 (Fla. 1994).....	67
<i>Spencer v. State</i> , 615 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1993).....	3, 6
<i>State v. Coney</i> , 845 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 2003).....	45, 58
<i>State v. Coney</i> , 845 So. 2d 120, 133 (Fla. 2003).....	39
<i>State v. Duncan</i> , 2004 Fla. LEXIS 2121 at *16-*17 (Fla. Nov. 24, 2004).....	51
<i>State v. Lewis</i> , 838 So. 2d 1102, 1112 (Fla. 2002).....	49
<i>Stephens v. State</i> , 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999).....	39
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	

<i>Tedder v. State</i> , 322 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1975).....	43, 65
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 123 S. Ct. 2527 (2003).....	39, 42
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000).....	39
